
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2994
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2003
NATIONAL EXPRESSWAY
MANSINH PATEL;MANSUKHBHAI D. VASAVA

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which the first phase of National Expressway is going to be completed and opened for public; and

(b) the details of the amount spent so far alongwith the distance to be covered by it and the places through which it will pass ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) The first phase of National Expressway No.1 (Ahmedabad-Vadodara Expressway) has been completed and opened to traffic in January, 2003.

(b) An amount of Rs. 213.12 crore has been spent on first phase. It covers a distance of 43.4 kms. and passes through Ahmedabad, Ramol, Vanch, Harniav, Bhuval, Dajipura, Modaj, Mankwa, Vathwadi, Keshra, Vansol, Sundha, Arera and Marida.
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